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Dassai, which translates to “otter festival,

Prefecture, where otters are commonly found in the region’s rivers.

MOTT32 Selection “Dassai Dex”

reflects a historical connection to Yamaguchi

Dassai Dex is a sake that highlights the strength of fermentation, embracing its traditional

essence. It is crafted using “Dassai Ezosome,” a unique substance discovered during

Dassai’s fermentation process.

100ml 200ml
Dassai 45 Dex Junmai Daiginjo 95 190
Dassai 23 Dex Junmai Daiginjo
Dassai Classics
Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo 100 200
Dassai 39 Junmai Daiginjo 120 240

Dassai 23 Junmai Daiginjo

Dassai Beyond Junmai Daiginjo

Dassai Sparkling
Dassai 45 Sparkling Junmai Daiginjo

Bottle 720ml

650

2,900

700

800

3,200

11,000

Bottle 360ml
600
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GOLDEN WEEK MENU

N

AED 399 PER PERSON

Starters

Assorted Chinese Vegetable Salad
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Black Gorllc Mustard & Orange Prawns
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Tribute & Wild Mushroom Dumplings
B PR DRI

Hong Kong Honey Chicken Puffs
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Main course

Kung Pao Chicken, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (n)

BRGT

Spiced BBQ Wogyu Beef Short Ribs
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Blanched Broccolini With Soy Sauce
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Olive & Egg Fried Rice
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Dessert

Cheesecake With Caramelized Apple
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