

Dassai, which translates to "otter festival," reflects a historical connection to Yamaguchi Prefecture, where otters are commonly found in the region's rivers.

### MOTT32 Selection "Dassai Dex"

Dassai Dex is a sake that highlights the strength of fermentation, embracing its traditional essence. It is crafted using "Dassai Ezosome," a unique substance discovered during Dassai's fermentation process.

	100ml	200ml	Bottle 720ml
Dassai 45 Dex Junmai Daiginjo	95	190	650
Dassai 23 Dex Junmai Daiginjo			2,900
Dassai Classics			
Dassai Classics			
Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo	100	200	700
Dassai 39 Junmai Daiginjo	120	240	800
Dassai 23 Junmai Daiginjo			3,200
Dassai Beyond Junmai Daiginjo			11,000
Dassai Sparkling			Bottle 360ml
Dassai 45 Sparkling Jupma: Daisinia			600
Dassai 45 Sparkling Junmai Daiginjo	,		000



# **GOLDEN WEEK MENU**

#### AED 399 PER PERSON

## Starters

Assorted Chinese Vegetable Salad 淮扬素什锦

Black Garlic Mustard & Orange Prawns 香橙黑蒜芥末虾球

Tribute & Wild Mushroom Dumplings 野箘贡菜饺

Hong Kong Honey Chicken Puffs 港式鸡酥

#### Main course

Kung Pao Chicken, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (n) 宫保鸡丁

> Spiced BBQ Wagyu Beef Short Ribs 招牌酱烧牛小骨

> Blanched Broccolini With Soy Sauce 白灼西兰花苔

> > Olive & Egg Fried Rice 金牌概览菜炒饭

## Dessert

Cheesecake With Caramelized Apple 焦糖苹果芝十蛋糕